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Name Primary Role Phone Email 

Wina Low State Director, Special Education   

Services and Supports 470-316-8636 wlow@doe.k12.ga.us 

Linda Rawlins Administrative Assistant 404-556-5263 lrawlins@doe.k12.ga.us 

Dispute Resolution 

Jamila Pollard 
Senior Program Manager /Legal 

Officer 
404-670-2683 jpollard@doe.k12.ga.us 

Scott Smith Program Manager 404-327-2892 scsmith@doe.k12.ga.us 

Sharon Champion Administrative Assistant  schampion@doe.k12.ga.us 

Nykia Burke Legal Analyst 404-807-1690 nburke@doe.k12.ga.us 

April Calloway Business Support Analyst 1 404-463-4563 acalloway@doe.k12.ga.us  

Crystal Callaway Program Specialist 
 

Crystal.Callaway@doe.k12.ga.us  

Ira Williamson-

Groomes 

Program Specialist 
 Ira.Williamson-

Groomes@doe.k12.ga.us  

Outreach 

LaTanya Barkley 

Washington 

IDEA Ombudsman/Program 

Manager 
404-450-0945 latanya.barkley@doe.k12.ga.us 

Tracey Barber Jones Program Specialist 404-844-8741 Tracey.BarberJones@doe.k12.ga.us  

 Elise James Program Specialist 404-326-0421 ejames@doe.k12.ga.us 

Anne Ladd Program Specialist 470-423-6987 aladd@doe.k12.ga.us 

Tyra Mills 
Communication & Visibility 

Program Specialist 
404-606-0960 tyra.mills@doe.k12.ga.us  

Special Ed. Help Desk  
404-657-9968 or 

404-656-3963 spedhelpdesk@doe.k12.ga.us 

Federal Budgets 

Amber McCollum Senior Program Manager 470-218-0381 amccollum@doe.k12.ga.us 

Malissa Roberts Program Manager 470-316-8661 mroberts@doe.k12.ga.us 

Melissa Bates 
Program Specialist/Budgets & 

Grants 
 mbates@doe.k12.ga.us 

Andrew Britt 
Program Specialist/Budgets & 

Grants 
404-275-6394 Andrew.Britt@doe.k12.ga.us 
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Nicole Croom 
Program Specialist/Budgets & 

Grants 
678-850-1171 ncroom@doe.k12.ga.us 

Scott Dorsey 
Program Specialist/Budgets & 

Grants 
470-423-6989 sdorsey@doe.k12.ga.us 

Results Driven Accountability Unit 

Lynn Holland Program Manager 404-805-5113 lholland@doe.k12.ga.us 

Felicia Peavy Program Manager 404-844-9419 fpeavy@doe.k12.ga.us 

Emily Adams  Program Specialist 678-241-0660 Emily.adams@doe.k12.ga.us  

Florence Bry Program Specialist 678-378-4038 Florence.bry@doe.k12.ga.us 

Carla Carter Program Specialist 470-303-9036 ccarter@doe.k12.ga.us 

Paula Gibson Program Specialist 404-710-2808 pgibson@doe.k12.ga.us 

Glenda Henderson Program Specialist 470-725-4342 ghenderson@doe.k12.ga.us 

Maisha Jack Program Specialist 404-693-3344 mjack@doe.k12.ga.us 

Kriszti Kilpatrick Program Specialist 404-354-3527 kriszti.kilpatrick@doe.k12.ga.us  

Anne Myers Program Specialist 404-548-9790 anne.myers@doe.k12.ga.us 

Laurie Ponsell Program Specialist 470-303-0516 lponsell@doe.k12.ga.us 

Barbara Ross Program Specialist 678-444-0571 barbara.ross@doe.k12.ga.us 

Bridget Still Program Specialist 678-850-6268 bstill@doe.k12.ga.us 

Belinda Tiller Program Specialist 404-308-8147 belinda.tiller@doe.k12.ga.us 

Ron Washington Program Specialist 404-273-3714 ron.washington@doe.k12.ga.us 

Data and Georgia Online IEP (GO-IEP) 

Amber McCollum Senior Program Manager 470-218-0381 amccollum@doe.k12.ga.us 

Linda Castellanos Program Manager 404-719-8045 lcastellanos@doe.k12.ga.us 

Phoebie Atkins GO-IEP Contractor  patkins@doe.k12.ga.us 
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Dominique Donaldson 
Part B Data Manager- Program 

Specialist 
404-796-4589 Domineque.donaldson@doe.k12.ga.us 

Lisa Buckner GO-IEP Program Specialist  lbuckner@doe.k12.ga.us 

Emily Dishman 
GO-IEP Program Specialist - South 

GA Field Position 
678-326-8087 edishman@doe.k12.ga.us 

Dawn Kemp 
Part B Data Manager- Program 

Specialist 
678-340-6738 dkemp@doe.k12.ga.us 

Dale Rose 
GO-IEP Program Specialist - South 

GA Field Position 
678-340-0162 drose@doe.k12.ga.us 

Julie Youngblood 
GO-IEP Program Specialist - North 

GA Field Position 
470-316-8663 jyoungblood@doe.k12.ga.us 

Instruction and Systemic Improvement 

Katherine (Kathy) 

Johnson 
Program Manager 678-858-5027 Katherine.johnson@doe.k12.ga.us 

James “Trace” Vaughn SSIP Program Specialist 678-552-3794 James.vaughn@doe.k12.ga.us 

Vacant SSIP Program Specialist   

Vacant SSIP Program Specialist   

Vacant SSIP Program Specialist   

Paula Gumpman Program Specialist 678-340-8118 pgumpman@doe.k12.ga.us 

Alicia Mercer Program Specialist 470-808-2194 amercer@doe.k12.ga.us 

Kris Rhee Program Specialist 678-350-4624 Kristen.rhee@doe.k12.ga.us 

Yyanisha Bass-Bonner 
Instruction and Systemic 

Improvement Program Specialist 
678.378.5957 Yyanisha.Bass@doe.k12.ga.us 

Alisha Williamson 
English Learners with Disabilities 

Program Specialist 
678-378-5958 Alisha.Williamson@doe.k12.ga.us 

Elizabeth Anderson 
Consultant for Instruction and 

Systematic Improvement 
 Elizabeth.anderson@doe.k12.ga.us 

Bruce Potts 
Consultant for Instruction and 

Systematic Improvement 
770-881-1551 bruce.potts@doe.k12.ga.us 

Rebekah Conner 
Consultant for Instruction and 

Systematic Improvement 
 Rebekah.Conner@doe.k12.ga.us 

Debbie Reagin 
Consultant for Instruction and 

Systematic Improvement 
678-697-2163 Debbie.Reagin@doe.k12.ga.us 

 

 

 

 

   

http://www.doe.k12.ga.us/
mailto:Domineque.donaldson@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:lbuckner@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:edishman@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:dkemp@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:drose@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:jyoungblood@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:James.vaughn@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:pgumpman@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:amercer@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:Kristen.rhee@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:Yyanisha.Bass@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:bruce.potts@doe.k12.ga.us


 

 

 
 
 

Special Education Services and Supports 
Federal Programs 

 

4 
 

Richard Woods, Georgia’s School Superintendent 

“Educating Georgia’s Future 

1870 Twin Towers East ⚫  Atlanta, GA 30334 ⚫  Fax (404) 651-6457 ⚫  www.doe.k12.ga.us 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 

March 17, 2023 

 

 

Name Primary Role Phone Email 

Georgia Network for Educational and Therapeutic Support (GNETS) 

Vickie Cleveland Program Manager 470-316-8664 vcleveland@doe.k12.ga.us 

LaKesha Stevenson Program Specialist 404-232-7991 lstevenson@doe.k12.ga.us 
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